

GAHC010224882024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./446/2024

JAYANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O LATE PHANINDRA KUMAR DAS
VILL- THEKA
P.O. SARUPETA
MOUZA- HASTINAPUR
P.S. PATACHARKUCHI
DIST. BAJALI
MOB. NO. 75779-96241

VERSUS

MANJU BHUYAN
D/O SRI PITAMBAR BHUYAN
VILL- BARGANDUBI
P.O. BANGAON
MOUZA- SARIHA
P.S. PATHSALA
DIST. BAJALI, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B KAKATI, MR A ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 12.11.2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner the matter stands adjourned and be listed in the next week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant