

GAHC010224882024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./446/2024

JAYANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O LATE PHANINDRA KUMAR DAS
VILL- THEKA
P.O. SARUPETA
MOUZA- HASTINAPUR
P.S. PATACHARKUCHI
DIST. BAJALI
MOB. NO. 75779-96241

VERSUS

MANJU BHUYAN
D/O SRI PITAMBAR BHUYAN
VILL- BARGANDUBI
P.O. BANGAON
MOUZA- SARIHA
P.S. PATHSALA
DIST. BAJALI, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B KAKATI, MR A ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
ORDER**

26.11.2024

Heard Mr. B. Kakati, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This is an application under Section 438 & 442 of the BNSS, 2023 against the judgment and order dated 10.09.2024, passed by the learned Session Judge, Bajali in Crl. A. No. 06/2023, whereby the learned Session Judge, Bajali has upheld the judgment and order dated 13.06.2022, passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Bazali in C.R. Case No. 143/2016.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within 4 (four) weeks.

Petitioner side to take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by registered post with A/D as well as through usual process within a week from today.

Also, call for the records from the learned Court below.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant