

GAHC010224882024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./446/2024

JAYANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O LATE PHANINDRA KUMAR DAS
VILL- THEKA
P.O. SARUPETA
MOUZA- HASTINAPUR
P.S. PATACHARKUCHI
DIST. BAJALI
MOB. NO. 75779-96241

VERSUS

MANJU BHUYAN
D/O SRI PITAMBAR BHUYAN
VILL- BARGANDUBI
P.O. BANGAON
MOUZA- SARIHA
P.S. PATHSALA
DIST. BAJALI, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B KAKATI, MR A ALI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. J HATIMURIA, MR. N M DAS, MR. M KALITA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 01.04.2026

Heard Mr. B Kakati, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. M Kalita, the learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent.

TCR has been received.

So, list this matter after the ***Bihu*** vacation for hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant